on its issuance. In Class II proceedings under Section 309(g)(2)(B), any person who 

violates certain provisions of the Clean Water Act may be administratively assessed a 

civil penalty for each violation occurring before January 12, 2009 of up to eleven 

thousand dollars ($11,000) per day for each day during which the violation continued;  

and, for each violation occurring on or after January 12, 2009, any person who violates 

certain provisions of the Clean Water Act may be administratively assessed a civil 

penalty up to $16,000 per violation per day for each day during which the violation